Property History

23/01007/CONDIT
Brookfield, Park Lane, Horton, Slough

Application No:

Address:

Details required by Condition 3 (roof tile sample) and Condition 4 (Lead work)
of Listed Building Consent 22/02507/LBC for Consent for works to the existing
roof including removal of the existing roof finishes and replacement of roof tiles,

Proposal:

leadwork and parts of the roof structure.

Planning History

Application No.
97/75373/0UT

97/75558/FULL

04/84910/FULL

04/85527/FULL

10/90517/PRELIM

11/00340/FULL

11/00346/LBC

11/02867/FULL

11/02868/LBC

12/00844/CONDIT

Description

Erection of a detached dwelling
on land adjacent Brookfield

Conversion of existing annexe
to a self-contained cottage

Erection of detached double
garage (retrospective)

Erection of a double garage
following demolition of existing
one (retrospective)

Preliminary enquiry - Extension
and swimming pool enclosure

Two storey side extension and
single storey side
extension/swimming pool
enclosure plus metal entrance
gates and piers

Two storey side extension and
single storey side
extension/swimming pool
enclosure plus metal entrance
gates and piers

Two storey side extension and
single storey side
extension/swimming pool
enclosure plus metal entrance
gates and piers (amendment to
consent | 1/00340)

Two storey side extension and
single storey side
extension/swimming pool
enclosure plus metal entrance
gates and piers (amendment to
consent | 1/00346)

Details required by condition 2
(further drawings of entrance
gates) 3 (revised flood
compensation scheme) and 4
(water butt) of planning

Status
PER

PER

REF

REF

REC

PERM

PERM

APPRET

PERM

PRPA

Opened
05.02.1997

07.04.1997

25.02.2004

16.06.2004

13.09.2010

08.02.201 |

08.02.201 1

14.10.201 |

14.10.201 1

26.03.2012

Closed
19.03.1997

14.08.1997

21.04.2004

30.07.2004

14.04.201 |

14.04.201 |

06.12.201 1

17.04.2012




12/01198/LBC

12/02297/CONDIT

12/02639/CONDIT

12/02759/FULL

12/02784/TPO

18/00390/CPU

19/01945/LBC

21/00041/FULL
21/02299/NMA

22/01898/FULL

permission |1/00340 for two
storey side extension and single
storey side extension/swimming
pool enclosure plus metal
entrance gates and piers

Two storey side extension and ~ APPRET
single storey side

extension/swimming pool

enclosure plus metal entrance

gates and piers

Details required by condition2 ~ APPROV
(brick samples) of planning

permission |1/02868 for two

storey side extension and single

storey side extension/swimming

pool enclosure plus metal

entrance gates and piers

(amendment to consent

11/00346)

Details required by condition 3
(materials) of p.p.
11/02868/LBC Two storey side
extension and single storey side
extension/swimming pool
enclosure plus metal entrance
gates and piers (amendment to
consent |1/00346)

APPROV

Construction of driveway gates  PERM
and piers. Insertion of a

pedestrian wooden footbridge

across the Horton Drain

located in the garden.

Removal of | x multi-stemmed PERM
Sycamore

Change of lawful planning use APPRET
class from a residential dwelling

(C3 use class) to a residential

dwelling (C3 use class) with

incidental B&B Accommodation

(CI use class).

Consent to retain the security REF
PIR lights and CCTV cameras.

New stable building PERM

Non material amendments to WDN
planning permission

21/0004I/FULL to change the

roof from hipped to gable ends

and reduce the number of

pillars on the East elevation

from x5 to x4.

Erection of a first floor PERM
extension to the West

30.04.2012

17.08.2012

24.09.2012

08.10.2012

10.10.2012

08.02.2018

16.07.2019

07.01.2021
26.07.2021

14.07.2022

19.09.2012

27.09.2012

04.12.2012

23.11.2012

23.10.2019

22.04.2021
23.08.2021

15.09.2022



elevation, new solar panels
above the existing single storey
element on the North/West
elevations together with the
erection of a stable block
(revised stable block scheme to
that previously approved under
21/00041/FULL)

22/01899/LBC Listed Building Consent for the ~ PERM 13.07.2022 15.09.2022

erection of a first floor

extension to the West elevation

and new solar panels above the

existing single storey element

on the North/West elevations.
22/02507/LBC Consent for works to the PERM 13.09.2022 19.12.2022

existing roof including removal

of the existing roof finishes and

replacement of roof tiles,

leadwork and parts of the roof

structure.
23/01007/CONDIT Details required by Condition 3 REC 24.04.2023

(roof tile sample) and Condition

4 (Lead work) of Listed Building

Consent 22/02507/LBC for

Consent for works to the

existing roof including removal

of the existing roof finishes and

replacement of roof tiles,

leadwork and parts of the roof

structure.
Appeals History
Application No. Description Status Opened Closed
04/00247/ENF Appeal against Enforcment DISMIS 04.10.2004 21.01.2005

Notice
Enforcement History
Application No. Description Status Opened Closed
04/06763/CONS Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 05.01.2004
04/00338/ENF Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 02.01.2004 01.01.2013
04/07050/S215 Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 29.06.2004
10/50122/LBDG Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 18.03.2010 22.03.2010
12/50425/PLAN Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 02.08.2012 10.10.2012
12/50684/PLAN Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 05.12.2012 06.12.2012
13/50370/ENF Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 11.11.2013 02.12.2013
14/50088/ENF Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 18.02.2014 12.03.2014
16/50016/ENF Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 20.01.2016 29.01.2016
16/50321/ENF Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 02.09.2016 23.09.2016




17/50208/ENF Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 02.08.2017 12.06.2019
19/50189/ENF Enforcement Enquiry PCO 23.05.2019



