## **Property History**

**Application No:** 23/01007/CONDIT

Address: Brookfield, Park Lane, Horton, Slough

Proposal: Details required by Condition 3 (roof tile sample) and Condition 4 (Lead work)

of Listed Building Consent 22/02507/LBC for Consent for works to the existing roof including removal of the existing roof finishes and replacement of roof tiles,

leadwork and parts of the roof structure.

Planning History				
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed
97/75373/OUT	Erection of a detached dwelling on land adjacent Brookfield	PER	05.02.1997	19.03.1997
97/75558/FULL	Conversion of existing annexe to a self-contained cottage	PER	07.04.1997	14.08.1997
04/84910/FULL	Erection of detached double garage (retrospective)	REF	25.02.2004	21.04.2004
04/85527/FULL	Erection of a double garage following demolition of existing one (retrospective)	REF	16.06.2004	30.07.2004
10/90517/PRELIM	Preliminary enquiry - Extension and swimming pool enclosure	REC	13.09.2010	
11/00340/FULL	Two storey side extension and single storey side extension/swimming pool enclosure plus metal entrance gates and piers	PERM	08.02.2011	14.04.2011
11/00346/LBC	Two storey side extension and single storey side extension/swimming pool enclosure plus metal entrance gates and piers	PERM	08.02.2011	14.04.2011
11/02867/FULL	Two storey side extension and single storey side extension/swimming pool enclosure plus metal entrance gates and piers (amendment to consent 11/00340)	APPRET	14.10.2011	
11/02868/LBC	Two storey side extension and single storey side extension/swimming pool enclosure plus metal entrance gates and piers (amendment to consent 11/00346)	PERM	14.10.2011	06.12.2011
12/00844/CONDIT	Details required by condition 2 (further drawings of entrance gates) 3 (revised flood compensation scheme) and 4 (water butt) of planning	PRPA	26.03.2012	17.04.2012
23/01007/CONDIT				

	permission 11/00340 for two storey side extension and single storey side extension/swimming pool enclosure plus metal entrance gates and piers			
12/01198/LBC	Two storey side extension and single storey side extension/swimming pool enclosure plus metal entrance gates and piers	APPRET	30.04.2012	
12/02297/CONDIT	Details required by condition 2 (brick samples) of planning permission 11/02868 for two storey side extension and single storey side extension/swimming pool enclosure plus metal entrance gates and piers (amendment to consent 11/00346)	APPROV	17.08.2012	19.09.2012
12/02639/CONDIT	Details required by condition 3 (materials) of p.p. 11/02868/LBC Two storey side extension and single storey side extension/swimming pool enclosure plus metal entrance gates and piers (amendment to consent 11/00346)	APPROV	24.09.2012	27.09.2012
12/02759/FULL	Construction of driveway gates and piers. Insertion of a pedestrian wooden footbridge across the Horton Drain located in the garden.	PERM	08.10.2012	04.12.2012
12/02784/TPO	Removal of 1 x multi-stemmed Sycamore	PERM	10.10.2012	23.11.2012
18/00390/CPU	Change of lawful planning use class from a residential dwelling (C3 use class) to a residential dwelling (C3 use class) with incidental B&B Accommodation (C1 use class).	APPRET	08.02.2018	
19/01945/LBC	Consent to retain the security PIR lights and CCTV cameras.	REF	16.07.2019	23.10.2019
21/00041/FULL	New stable building	PERM	07.01.2021	22.04.2021
21/02299/NMA	Non material amendments to planning permission 21/00041/FULL to change the roof from hipped to gable ends and reduce the number of pillars on the East elevation from x5 to x4.	WDN	26.07.2021	23.08.2021
22/01898/FULL	Erection of a first floor extension to the West	PERM	14.07.2022	15.09.2022
23/01007/CONDIT				

23/01007/CONDIT 07HIST

	elevation, new solar panels above the existing single storey element on the North/West elevations together with the erection of a stable block (revised stable block scheme to that previously approved under 21/00041/FULL)			
22/01899/LBC	Listed Building Consent for the erection of a first floor extension to the West elevation and new solar panels above the existing single storey element on the North/West elevations.	PERM	13.07.2022	15.09.2022
22/02507/LBC	Consent for works to the existing roof including removal of the existing roof finishes and replacement of roof tiles, leadwork and parts of the roof structure.	PERM	13.09.2022	19.12.2022
23/01007/CONDIT	Details required by Condition 3 (roof tile sample) and Condition 4 (Lead work) of Listed Building Consent 22/02507/LBC for Consent for works to the existing roof including removal of the existing roof finishes and replacement of roof tiles, leadwork and parts of the roof	REC	24.04.2023	

Appeals History				
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed
04/00247/ENF	Appeal against Enforcment Notice	DISMIS	04.10.2004	21.01.2005

structure.

<b>Enforcement History</b>				
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed
04/06763/CONS	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	05.01.2004	
04/00338/ENF	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	02.01.2004	01.01.2013
04/07050/S215	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	29.06.2004	
10/50122/LBDG	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	18.03.2010	22.03.2010
12/50425/PLAN	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	02.08.2012	10.10.2012
12/50684/PLAN	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	05.12.2012	06.12.2012
13/50370/ENF	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	11.11.2013	02.12.2013
14/50088/ENF	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	18.02.2014	12.03.2014
16/50016/ENF	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	20.01.2016	29.01.2016
16/50321/ENF 23/01007/CONDIT 07HIST	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	02.09.2016	23.09.2016

 17/50208/ENF
 Enforcement Enquiry
 CLOSED
 02.08.2017
 12.06.2019

 19/50189/ENF
 Enforcement Enquiry
 PCO
 23.05.2019